TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCT Acquisition LLC		103/05/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power and Composite Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	200 Wallins Corners Road	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247206	PACTLAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 so@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2800.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Farley
Signature:	/Susan E. Farley/

REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0963

TRADEMARK

3247206

CH \$40.00

900217399

Date:	03/15/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=2800002 - Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=2800002 - Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=2800002 - Certificate of Formation#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0964



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "POWER AND COMPOSITE

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PCT

ACQUISITION LLC" TO "POWER AND COMPOSITE TECHNOLOGIES LLC",

FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 5:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "POWER AND COMPOSITE

TECHNOLOGIES LLC".

4308408 8100H

111008181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9029532

DATE: 09-15-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0965

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 02/27/2007 FILED 05:20 PM 02/27/2007 SRV 070244592 - 4308408 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PCT ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is PCT Acquisition LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

Executed on February 27, 2007.

/s/ Brandi L. Van Leeuwen
Brandi L. Van Leeuwen, Authorized Person

CHGO1\30903674.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0966

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 03/05/2007 FILED 05:38 PM 03/05/2007 SRV 070281525 - 4308408 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PCT ACQUISITION LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "LLC") is PCT Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the LLC is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Power and Composite Technologies LLC."

Executed on March 5, 2007.

Carl Nelson, Authorized Person

CHGO1\30906902.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 03/15/2012